Dr. Scott R. Wright
Heritage Study Center
Fall 2008


Introductory Logic


Workbook
Workbook
Additional

Date
Lessons
Exercises
Exercises
Test
	1. 
	Wed (Sept 3)
	pp. ix-xiv
	
	
	

	2. 
	Mon (Sept 8)
	1-2
	1 & 2
	1:6 (p 31)
	

	3. 
	Wed (Sept 10)
	3
	3
	3:1-4 (p 32)
	

	4. 
	Mon (Sept 15)
	4-5
	4 & 5
	4:1 & 5:6-7 (p 33)
	

	5. 
	Wed (Sept 17)
	
	
	
	Test 1

	6. 
	Mon (Sept 22)
	6-7
	6 & 7
	6:3 & 7:4 (pp 99-100)
	

	7. 
	Wed (Sept 24)
	8-9
	8 & 9
	8:1 & 9:8 (pp 100-101)
	

	8. 
	Mon (Sept 29)
	10-11
	10 & 11
	10:3 & 11:1-8 (pp 101-102)
	

	9. 
	Wed (Oct 1)
	
	
	
	Test 2

	10. 
	Mon (Oct 6)
	12-14
	12 & 13 & 14
	12:1-8 & 13:1 & 14:1-4

(pp 102-103)
	

	11. 
	Wed (Oct 8)
	15-16
	15
	15:4 & 16:3 (p 103)
	

	12. 
	Mon (Oct 13)
	17-18
	16 & 17
	18:2-12 (pp 104-105)
	

	13. 
	Wed (Oct 15)
	
	
	
	Test 3

	14. 
	Mon (Oct 20)
	19-20
	18 & 19
	19:1 & 20:1 (pp 155-156)
	

	15. 
	Wed (Oct 22)
	21-22
	20 & 21
	
	

	16.  
	Mon (Oct 27)
	23
	
	23:1-2 (p. 156)
	

	17. 
	Wed (Oct 29)
	
	
	
	Test 4

	18. 
	Mon (Nov 3)
	24
	22 (skip “Challenge”)
	
	

	19. 
	Wed (Nov 5)
	25
	23
	25 – 26:1 (p 156)
	

	20. 
	Mon (Nov 10)
	26
	24 & 25
	
	

	21. 
	Wed (Nov 12)
	
	
	
	Test 5

	22. 
	Mon (Nov 17)
	27
	26 & 27
	
	

	23. 
	Wed (Nov 19)
	28-29
	28 - 30
	28:1-10 & 29:1-8

(pp. 212-213)
	

	
	THANKSGIVING
	
	
	
	

	24. 
	Mon (Dec 1)
	Review
	
	
	

	25. 
	Wed (Dec 3)
	
	
	
	Test 6

	26. 
	Mon (Dec 8)
	30-31
	31 & 32 & 33 & 34
	
	

	27. 
	Wed (Dec 10)
	Special Lesson:
	Applying    Hypothetical
	Syllogisms
	

	28. 
	Mon (Dec 15)
	32
	35
	32:5-6 (p. 214)
	

	29. 
	Wed (Dec 17)
	
	
	
	Test 7

	
	CHRISTMAS
	
	
	
	


Intermediate Logic


Workbook
Workbook
Additional

Date
Lessons
Exercises
Exercises
Test

	30. 
	Mon (Jan 5)
	Review
	
	
	

	31. 
	Wed (Jan 7)
	33-34
	36 & 37
	33:5 & 34:4 (p. 243)
	

	32. 
	Mon (Jan 12)
	35-36
	38 & 39 (do “challenge”)
	
	

	33. 
	Wed (Jan 14)
	
	
	
	Test 8

	34. 
	Mon (Jan 19)
	Final Review
	
	
	

	35. 
	Wed (Jan 21)
	
	
	
	Final Exam

	36. 
	Mon (Jan 26)
	1-2
	1 & 2
	2:6 (p 80)
	

	37. 
	Wed (Jan 28)
	3
	3
	3:6-10 (p 80)
	

	38. 
	Mon (Feb 2)
	4
	4
	4:2 (pp 80-81)
	

	39. 
	Wed (Feb 4)
	
	
	
	Test 1

	40. 
	Mon (Feb 9)
	5
	5
	5:1 (p. 81)
	

	41. 
	Wed (Feb 11)
	6-7
	6 & & 7a & 7b
	
	

	
	PRESIDENT DAY
	Review
	At Home!
	
	

	42. 
	Wed (Feb 18)
	
	
	
	Test 2

	43. 
	Mon (Feb 23)
	8-9
	8 & 9
	9:4 (p 83)
	

	44. 
	Wed (Feb 25)
	10
	10
	10:4-5 (p 83)
	

	45.  
	Mon (Mar 2)
	11-12
	11 & 12
	11:5-7 (p 84)
	

	46. 
	Wed (Mar 4)
	
	
	
	Test 3

	47. 
	Mon (Mar 9)
	13-14
	13 & 14a & 14b
	14:2-5 (p 155)
	

	48. 
	Wed (Mar 11)
	15
	15a & 15b
	15:3 (p 156)
	

	49. 
	Mon (Mar 16)
	
	
	
	Test 4

	50. 
	Wed (Mar 18)
	16
	16
	
	

	51. 
	Mon (Mar 23)
	17
	17a
	17:1-5 (p 156)
	

	52. 
	Wed (Mar 25)
	
	17b
	17:6-9 (pp 156-157)
	

	53. 
	Mon (Mar 30)
	18
	18
	
	

	54. 
	Wed (Apr 1)
	19-20
	19 & 20
	19:3-4 (p 157)
	

	
	SPRING BREAK
	
	
	
	

	55. 
	Mon (Apr 13)
	Review
	
	
	

	56. 
	Wed (Apr 15)
	21
	21
	
	

	57. 
	Mon (Apr 20)
	
	
	
	Test 5

	58. 
	Wed (Apr 22)
	22
	22
	
	

	59. 
	Mon (Apr 27)
	23-24
	23 & 24
	
	

	60. 
	Wed (Apr 29)
	25
	25
	
	

	61. 
	Mon (May 4)
	26-27
	26 & 27
	26:1-2 & 27:3, 5 (p 202)
	

	62. 
	Wed (May 6)
	
	
	
	Test 6

	63. 
	Mon (May 11)
	Final Review
	
	
	

	64. 
	Wed (May 13)
	
	
	
	Final Exam


Assignments

Tests
These tests will cover the material we have worked through and discussed in class.  There should be no surprises.

Workbook Exercises
Read the material and do the exercises.  Be ready to discuss in class.  I will check to see if you’ve completed the assignment.  This is to be your own work, not a photocopy of someone else’s work.  The only legitimate excuses for late work are illness or family emergency.
Review Questions &
These are additional questions and exercises that will help fix the

Additional Exercises
concepts in your mind.  I will check to see if you’ve completed the assignment.  Again, this is to be your own work.
Fallacy Folder
During the 2nd semester (Intermediate Logic), each student will keep a fallacy folder.  It will contain examples of informal fallacies found in advertisements, coupons, news, comics, conversations with others, etc.  Each student may decide on the best way to organize the folder so that a reader unfamiliar with Logic would understand what the folder is showing. 

Participation
Completion of the assigned material is required, and each student is expected to participate in class discussions.  This does not mean you must try to answer every question or talk all the time, but it does mean you must be ready and willing to contribute to the class dialogue.  Preparation is key, i.e. completing the assignment.
Grading
Tests
50%

Workbook Exercises
30%

Fallacy Folder
10%

Participation
10%
